Applications
Features:
•  High Brightness Cool white LED with maximum output in excess of 1,650 lm
•  Compact monolithic emitter  ideal for directional lighting applications with high
uniformity
•  Binned at 85 °C
•  Typical efficacy 170 lm/W at 700 mA
•  Maximum drive current: 5 A DC

Example: The part number SST-40-WCS-F50-N2750 refers to a part with flux greater than 260 lm and  chromaticity bins AA, AB, AC,AD,AE,AF,AG,AH as
defined on page 3.
Part Numbering Nomenclature
 SST                                40                          <WCS>                        <F50>                                   <FFCCC>
Product Family LED Emission Area Color Package Configuration Bin Kit
S: Surface mount
S: Lensed
T: Single monolithic emitter
40=4.0 mm2
W: White
C: Cool White
S: standard CRI 70
F50 Package code
See Tables
FF = minimum  flux bin
CCC: Chromaticity bin kit
CCT Min. Flux Bin1 Min Flux (lm) Chromaticity Bin Kit2 Ordering Part Numbers
7500K
N2 260
751 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N2751
752 ssT-40-WCs-F50 N2752
N3 280
751 ssT-40-WCs-F50 N3751
752 ssT-40-WCs-F50 N3752
N4 300 751 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N4751
7000K
N2 260
700 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N2700
702 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N2702
N3 280
700 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N3700
702 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N3702
N4 300
700 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N4700
702 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N4702
6500K
N2 260
650 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N2650
651 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N2651
652 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N2652
N3 280
650 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N3650
651 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N3651
652 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N3652
N4 300
650 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N4650
651 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N4651
652 ssT-40-WCs-F50-N4652
Ordering Part Numbers
Note 1:  The minimum flux of each bin kit is determined by the minimum flux bin as defined on page 3.  Higher flux bins are eligible to ship against
                      shown bin kits and part numbers.
Note 2:  See page 6 for chromaticity bin kit definitions.
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Unit
Forward Current I
F
700 5000 mA
Forward Voltage
700 mA @850C V
F 2.5 2.75 3.3 V
5000 mA @850C V
F 3.3 V
Luminus Flux
700 mA @850C φv 310 lm
5000 mA @850C φv 1662 lm
Viewing Angle 2 Ø1/2 120 Degree
LED Junction Temperature1 T
J
150 0C
Thermal resistance
junction to case RΘJC
2.5 0C/W
operating Temperature ToPR - 40 80 0C
storage Temperature TSTG - 40 30 0C